Place

Division 1 virtual doubles

Bowler 1

Name

1 George Aboud

2 Don Sutherland

3 Chris Murray

4 Tim Conn

5 Chris Murray

6 Chris Murray

7 Don Sutherland

8 Regina Aboud

9 Mike Piccione

9 Mike Piccione
11 Joseph Manalansan
12 Skip Pavone
13 Regina Aboud
14 Chris Murray
15 Chris Murray
16 Chris Murray
17 Chris Murray
18 Tim Conn
19 Erin Horiuchi
20 Don Sutherland
21 Young Bae
22 Chris Murray
23 Tim Conn
23 Don Sutherland
25 George Aboud

331

Scratch.
series
753
764
759
687
759
759
764
649
702
702
610
701
669
759
669
744
759
721
569
764
668
759
654
703
740

and over
Bowler 2

Name

Gary Gardner Jr
Chris Murray
George Aboud
Gary Gardner Jr
Lane Pierce
Aliza Rondez
Max Epps

Gary Gardner Jr
Matt Wolhar
Rose Wolhar
Chris Murray
Terri Stynes
Chris Murray
Marvin Hale
Joseph Manalansan
Max Epps

Aldo Rey Rondez
Stephen Ballard
Lane Pierce
Cyndee Sutherland
Steve Burchfield
Tip Jeensalute
Gary Gardner Jr
Brandon Frantz
Marvin Hale

Team
Scratch scratch
series series Team total
769 1522 1522
744 1508 1508
740 1499 1499
769 1456 1480
668 1427 1478
496 1255 1473
702 1466 1466
769 1418 1461
714 1416 1459
668 1370 1459
759 1369 1452
709 1410 1450
759 1428 1449
689 1448 1448
695 1364 1447
702 1446 1446
596 1355 1444
635 1356 1439
668 1237 1436
633 1397 1434
560 1228 1433
602 1361 1431
752 1406 1430
679 1382 1430
689 1429 1429

255 entries
S 10.00 price per team
$ 2,550.00 total prize fund

43 Low to cash place
(pay 1in 6)



26 Young Bae 668 Barbara Berrey 555 1223 1428
27 Young Bae 633 Steve Burchfield 589 1222 1427
28 Chris Murray 726  Michael Fite 678 1404 1425
29 Gary Gardner Jr 769 Marvin Hale 655 1424 1424
30 Regina Aboud 669 George Aboud 740 1409 1422
31 Erin Horiuchi 508 Gary Gardner Jr 769 1277 1420
32 Gary Gardner Jr 752  Ciril Uganiza 546 1298 1419
33 David Troy 669 Ben Grande 658 1327 1418
33 Tim Conn 729 Marvin Hale 689 1418 1418
35 George Aboud 753  Regina Aboud 649 1402 1415
36 Carmen Park 590 Jagade Park 642 1232 1412
37 Daniel Rondez 539 Chris Murray 759 1298 1411
38 Chris Murray 641 Gary Gardner Jr 769 1410 1410
39 Regina Aboud 669  Erin Horiuchi 569 1238 1408
39 George Aboud 753  Marvin Hale 655 1408 1408
41 Harmony Sorrentino 601 Chris Murray 744 1345 1407
42 Carmen Park 590 Dave Knapp 632 1222 1405
42 Joseph Manalansan 610 Aldo Rey Rondez 596 1206 1405
44 Don Sutherland 703  Skip Pavone 701 1404 1404
45 Tim Conn 721 Marvin Hale 682 1403 1403
45 Janet Schlenkhoff 567 Don Sutherland 764 1331 1403
45 Young Bae 668 Norm Staffieri 506 1174 1403
45 George Aboud 753  Susan Condeff 650 1403 1403
49 Chris Murray 759 Darin Rimando 489 1248 1401
50 Joseph Manalansan 675 Chris Murray 641 1316 1399
51 Tyelisa Shields 584 Michael Fite 678 1262 1397
51 Chris Murray 759  Gary Gardner Jr 638 1397 1397
53 Chris Murray 641 George Aboud 753 1394 1394
54 Tanya Nelson 625 Michael Fite 678 1303 1392
55 Tanya Nelson 625 Chris Murray 726 1351 1391
55 Tim Conn 729 Gary Gardner Jr 638 1367 1391
57 Jagade Park 642 Dave Knapp 632 1274 1390
58 Erin Horiuchi 569 Tip Jeensalute 602 1171 1389
59 Ron Bucceri 535  Eric Ichikawa 608 1143 1386



60 Mark Green

61 Chris Murray
62 Young Bae

63 Don Sutherland

63 Chonthida Athiprayoon

65 Don Sutherland

65 Gary Gardner Jr
65 Chris Murray

68 Young Bae

68 Gary Gardner Jr
70 Dennis Toyofuku
71 Chris Murray

72 Harmony Sorrentino
73 Chris Murray

74 Regina Aboud

75 Chris Murray

76 Harmony Sorrentino
77 Daniel Rondez

77 Erin Horiuchi

79 Don Sutherland

79 Tanya Nelson

81 Young Bae

81 Phyllis Castrovinci
83 Cyndee Sutherland
83 Skip Pavone

85 Carmen Park

86 Aldo Rey Rondez
87 George Aboud

88 Erin Horiuchi

88 Young Bae

90 Janet Schlenkhoff
91 Gary Gardner Jr
91 Rex Krivanek

91 Erin Horiuchi

630
669
633
764
466
764
752
759
633
638
563
744
601
759
669
744
524
539
569
703
625
633
481
633
701
564
596
753
515
668
567
638
590
508

Suhardi Tjoa
Matt Wolhar
Norm Staffieri
Bel Damian Jr
Chris Murray
Eric Ichikawa
Marvin Hale
Regina Rondez
Sam Ammari
George Aboud
Derrick Delgado
Francis Huynhlam
Max Epps

Eric Ichikawa
Marvin Hale
Christina Ho
Terri Stynes
Aldo Rey Rondez
Rex Krivanek
Max Epps
Tyelisa Shields
Pepe Damian
Dave Knapp
Donna Morales
Max Epps
Donna Morales
Stephen Ballard
Matt Wolhar
Mark Green
Mark Bajan
Max Epps
Regina Aboud
Ben Grande
Doug Fuhriman

609
714
520
599
759
527
628
416
619
740
629
528
702
524
689
428
709
596
590
659
584
604
605
509
659
509
560
602
631
526
702
669
658
694

1239
1383
1153
1363
1225
1291
1380
1175
1252
1378
1192
1272
1303
1283
1358
1172
1233
1135
1159
1362
1209
1237
1086
1142
1360
1073
1156
1355
1146
1194
1269
1307
1248
1202

1384
1383
1382
1381
1381
1380
1380
1380
1378
1378
1375
1371
1370
1369
1368
1366
1365
1364
1364
1362
1362
1361
1361
1360
1360
1359
1358
1355
1353
1353
1352
1350
1350
1350



91 Erin Horiuchi
95 Cyndee Sutherland
95 Phyllis Castrovinci
97 Tanya Nelson
98 Ciril Uganiza
98 Erin Horiuchi
98 Regina Aboud
101 Chris Murray
102 Tim Conn
103 Erin Horiuchi
104 Eric Ichikawa
104 Carmen Park
106 Greg McFadden
107 Gary Gardner Jr
108 Harmony Sorrentino
109 Don Sutherland
109 Chris Murray
111 George Aboud
112 Joseph Manalansan
113 Young Bae
113 Tanya Nelson
115 Erin Horiuchi
115 Gary Gardner Jr
117 Tip Jeensalute
118 Erin Horiuchi
118 Doug Fuhriman
120 Eric Ichikawa
120 Doug Fuhriman
120 Erin Horiuchi
123 Jagade Park

124 Chonthida Athiprayoon

125 Erin Horiuchi
125 Erin Horiuchi
127 Brandon Frantz

508
633
434
625
580
569
649
744
687
515
527
590
597
769
601
703
581
740
610
668
625
569
638
602
511
603
527
603
569
642
466
569
569
608

Eric Ichikawa
Janet Schlenkhoff
Jagade Park

Fran Ellis

Rozalyn Onate
Bel Damian Jr
Susan Condeff
Rizalie Murray
Marvin Hale
Cyndee Sutherland
Mark Green

Eric Ichikawa
George Aboud
Lalani Salazar
Janet Schlenkhoff
Cyndee Sutherland
Gary Gardner Jr
Susan Condeff
Eric Ichikawa
Pepe Damian
Merly Cerezo

Eric Ichikawa
Marvin Hale

Bel Damian Jr
Mark Green
Helen Kennedy
Carmen Park
Joseph Manalansan
Bernard Laufasa
Eric Ichikawa

Tip Jeensalute
Doug Fuhriman
Henry Horiuchi
Rick Mason

608
567
642
440
508
603
650
359
655
633
631
524
740
508
567
593
752
592
524
536
523
524
689
603
607
496
564
610
557
524
602
603
576
490

1116
1200
1076
1065
1088
1172
1299
1103
1342
1148
1158
1114
1337
1277
1168
1296
1333
1332
1134
1204
1148
1093
1327
1205
1118
1099
1091
1213
1126
1166
1068
1172
1145
1098

1350
1348
1348
1345
1344
1344
1344
1343
1342
1339
1338
1338
1337
1336
1335
1333
1333
1332
1331
1328
1328
1327
1327
1326
1325
1325
1323
1323
1323
1322
1321
1320
1320
1319



128 Carmen Bettencourt
129 Chris Murray
129 Ciril Uganiza
129 Mark Green
132 Doug Fuhriman
132 Mark Green
132 Regina Aboud
135 Merly Cerezo
136 Carmen Park
137 Ciril Uganiza
137 Tip Jeensalute
139 Erin Horiuchi
140 Harmony Sorrentino
140 Regina Aboud
142 Michael Fite
143 Chris Murray
144 Greg McFadden
144 Don Sutherland
146 Chris Murray
147 Andy Celli

147 Chris Murray
149 Tanya Nelson
150 Tyelisa Shields
150 Chris Murray
152 Steve Goytia
153 Eric Ichikawa
153 Tyelisa Shields
155 Eric Ichikawa
155 Erin Horiuchi
157 Erin Horiuchi
157 Chris Murray
159 Eric Ichikawa
160 Skip Pavone
160 Don Sutherland

471
744
546
630
603
630
649
452
552
580
602
508
601
669
635
641
596
703
641
579
725
625
512
726
503
527
584
527
569
515
669
527
701
703

Carmen Park
Brandon Wong
Rozalyn Onate
Bernard Laufasa
Mark Green

Henry Horiuchi
Marvin Hale

Lane Pierce
Carmen Bettencourt
Christopher Nofuente
Eric Ichikawa
David Troy

Jackie Wyckoff
Susan Condeff

Eric Ichikawa

Rose Wolhar

Max Epps

Janet Schlenkhoff
Marvin Hale

Dave Kramer
Rizalie Murray

Jim Mars

Sue Mason

Pepe Damian
Dave Troy

Joseph Del Rosario
Sue Mason

Kathy Gavino
Greg McFadden
Bel Damian Jr

Kirk Nichols

Erin Horiuchi
Harmony Sorrentino
Chris Murray

564
494
514
557
630
576
655
668
475
530
524
605
595
592
527
644
702
523
655
653
329
577
523
536
669
629
448
520
597
599
601
515
524
581

1035
1238
1060
1187
1233
1206
1304
1120
1027
1110
1126
1113
1196
1261
1162
1285
1298
1226
1296
1232
1054
1202
1035
1262
1172
1156
1032
1047
1166
1114
1270
1042
1225
1284

1318
1316
1316
1316
1314
1314
1314
1311
1310
1309
1309
1307
1306
1306
1305
1301
1298
1298
1296
1294
1294
1293
1291
1291
1290
1288
1288
1287
1287
1286
1286
1285
1284
1284



160 Erin Horiuchi

163 Tammy Laney
163 Tyelisa Shields
163 Tanya Nelson

163 Matt Wolhar

167 Tim Conn

167 Chris Murray

167 Erin Horiuchi

170 Steve Goytia

171 John Zankich

172 Brandon Wong
172 Arnaldo Seguritan
174 Tanya Nelson

174 Chris Murray

174 Jagade Park

177 Andy Celli

177 Young Bae

177 Chonthida Athiprayoon
177 Doug Fuhriman
181 Cyndee Sutherland
182 Erin Horiuchi

183 Erin Horiuchi

184 Eric Ichikawa

184 Chris Murray

186 Chris Murray

187 Eric Ichikawa

188 Terri Stynes

189 Steve Goytia

190 Eric Ichikawa

191 Ciril Uganiza

191 Tanya Nelson

191 Chonthida Athiprayoon
194 Chris Murray

194 Steve Goytia

508
482
584
625
602
654
581
508
515
453
494
566
625
641
525
579
633
466
603
633
508
515
527
669
641
527
534
503
527
546
514
466
581
503

Lane Pierce
Roseann Quintal
R H Ryan

Sue Mason

Mike Piccione
Marvin Hale

Skip Pavone
Mark Green
Doug Fuhriman
Jason Elliott

Max Epps

Joji Escoto

R H Ryan

Rizalie Murray
Phyllis Castrovinci
Michael Fite

Ned Halaweh

Bel Damian Jr
Rex Krivanek
Jennifer Nelson
Marvin Hale
George Tso

Bel Damian Jr
Rizalie Murray
Lane Pierce
Norm Del Rosario
Harmony Sorrentino
Erin Horiuchi

Jim Mars
Christopher Nofuente
Amy Watcha

Eric Ichikawa
Rizalie Murray
Mark Green

577
542
570
448
638
628
701
572
694
566
702
597
570
397
481
635
441
603
590
480
655
512
599
362
577
536
601
569
589
515
622
524
438
630

1085
1024
1154
1073
1240
1282
1282
1080
1209
1019
1196
1163
1195
1038
1006
1214
1074
1069
1193
1113
1163
1027
1126
1031
1218
1063
1135
1072
1116
1061
1136
990

1019
1133

1284
1283
1283
1283
1283
1282
1282
1282
1281
1280
1279
1279
1278
1278
1278
1276
1276
1276
1276
1275
1273
1272
1271
1271
1269
1268
1267
1266
1261
1260
1260
1260
1259
1259



194 Matt Wolhar
197 Erin Horiuchi
197 Regina Aboud
199 Eric Ichikawa
199 Matt Wolhar
201 Richard LoForti
202 Tanya Nelson
203 Erin Horiuchi
203 Young Bae

203 Chris Murray
206 Chris Murray
206 Erin Horiuchi
208 Don Sutherland
209 Chris Murray
209 Chris Murray
211 Erin Horiuchi
212 Erin Horiuchi
212 Tanya Nelson
212 Greg McFadden
215 Doug Fuhriman
216 Eric Ichikawa
217 Chris Murray
218 Brandon Wong
219 Tanya Nelson
219 Doug Fuhriman
221 Tanya Nelson
221 Doug Fuhriman
223 Terri Stynes
223 Carmen Park
225 Tanya Nelson
226 Steve Goytia
227 Tyelisa Shields
228 Ron Hook

229 Harmony Sorrentino

602
569
669
527
602
533
514
515
668
641
641
508
764
581
581
508
515
625
597
603
527
581
494
514
603
514
603
534
515
514
515
512
453
524

Rose Wolhar
Lalani Salazar
Lalani Salazar
George Tso
Marvin Hale
Terry Pumphrey
Sue Mason
Henry Horiuchi
Sam Ammari
Aldo Rey Rondez
Matt Wolhar
Bernard Laufasa
Art Floco

Max Epps
Francis Huynhlam
Bel Damian Jr
Jennifer Nelson
Donna Morales
Gary Gardner Jr
Henry Horiuchi
Henry Horiuchi
Stephen Ballard
Francis Huynhlam
Donna Morales
Rich Gavino

Fran Ellis

Kathy Gavino
Jackie Wyckoff
Jagade Park

Jim Mars

Erin Horiuchi

R H Ryan

Christy Lofton
Janet Schlenkhoff

644
503
503
512
655
562
523
556
452
516
602
538
477
659
560
558
480
394
638
576
556
595
528
496
575
429
475
595
525
614
508
575
492
523

1246
1072
1172
1039
1257
1095
1037
1071
1120
1157
1243
1046
1241
1240
1141
1066
995
1019
1235
1179
1083
1176
1022
1010
1178
943
1078
1129
1040
1128
1023
1087
945
1047

1259
1258
1258
1257
1257
1251
1247
1246
1246
1246
1243
1243
1241
1240
1240
1238
1235
1235
1235
1233
1231
1230
1227
1226
1226
1223
1223
1220
1220
1219
1217
1216
1215
1214



230 Steve Goytia
231 Carmen Park
232 Chris Murray
233 Bill Hooper
234 Erin Horiuchi
235 Doug Fuhriman
235 Gary Gardner Jr
237 Ron Hook

238 Pati Dellinger
239 Richard LoForti
240 Tyelisa Shields
241 Doug Fuhriman
242 Terri Stynes
243 Tanya Nelson
243 Steve Goytia
245 Tanya Nelson
246 Tanya Nelson
247 Steve Goytia
247 Jagade Park
249 Tanya Nelson
250 Chris Murray
251 Steve Goytia
252 Chris Murray
253 Augie Argabright
254 Erin Horiuchi
255 Eric Ichikawa

515
515
581
455
511
603
638
453
421
533
512
603
534
514
503
514
514
503
525
514
581
515
581
405
515
527

Mark Green
Jack Atchison
Marvin Hale
Terry Pumphrey
Henry Horiuchi
Greg McFadden
Lalani Salazar
Ron Scheibli
Christy Lofton
Bill Hooper
Tanya Nelson
Steve Goytia
Jennifer Nelson
R H Ryan

Rich Gavino
Merly Cerezo
Betty Russell
Rob LaHue
Jack Atchison
Bel Damian Jr
Michael Fite
Rich Gavino
Christina Ho
Peter Talanay
Art Floco

Art Floco

572
479
628
562
515
597
503
546
474
455
514
503
480
575
575
473
399
534
479
548
549
532
365
455
477
477

1087
994
1209
1017
1026
1200
1141
999
895
988
1026
1106
1014
1089
1078
987
913
1037
1004
1062
1130
1047
946
860
992
1004

1213
1212
1209
1206
1201
1200
1200
1193
1183
1182
1179
1178
1176
1172
1172
1167
1164
1155
1155
1153
1151
1141
1140
1135
1108
1093



Division 2 virtual doubles

330 and under

62 entries
S 10.00 price per team

Bowler 1 Bowler 2
Team
Scratch Scratch scratch
Place = Name series Name series series Team total
1 Aldo Rey Rondez 596 Aliza Rondez 496 1092 1426
2 Ginger Greenfield 571 Fran Ellis 436 1007 1403
3 Tanya Nelson 625 Louise Marseline 465 1090 1397
4 Donna Morales 504 Penny Hubbard 442 946 1396
5 Daniel Rondez 539 Aliza Rondez 496 1035 1394
6 Loraine Ortega 602 Arlene Adlawan 488 1090 1392
7 Louise Marseline 465  Fran Ellis 440 905 1385
8 Ginger Greenfield 558 Robin Regan 470 1028 1370
9 Ginger Greenfield 558 Donna Morales 504 1062 1367
10 Ginger Greenfield 558  Fran Ellis 412 970 1366
11 Phyllis Castrovinci 434  Carmen Park 590 1024 1364
11 Ginger Greenfield 571 Betty Saunders 478 1049 1364
13 Ginger Greenfield 571 Nancy Ramer 406 977 1363
14 Laura Robertson 456  Eric Ichikawa 608 1064 1361
15 Ginger Greenfield 571 Penny Hubbard 341 912 1344
16 Ginger Greenfield 571 Vivan Karpel 443 1014 1343
17 Ginger Greenfield 571  Shirlyn Smith 441 1012 1341
18 Janet Schlenkhoff 535 LisaJanello 503 1038 1340
19 Phyllis Castrovinci 445 Carmen Park 552 997 1337
19 Ginger Greenfield 571 Lynne Fiore 434 1005 1337
21 Carmen Park 515 Phyllis Castrovinci 481 996 1336
22 Carmen Park 564  Phyllis Castrovinci 429 993 1333
22 Aldo Rey Rondez 596 Regina Rondez 416 1012 1333
24 Louise Marseline 412  Fran Ellis 429 841 1321
25 Phyllis Castrovinci 434  Donna Morales 504 938 1316

$ 620.00 total prize fund

10 Low to cash place
(pay 1in 6)



26 Phyllis Pierce

26 Laura Robertson
28 Barbara Berrey

28 Daniel Rondez

30 Donna Morales

30 Ginger Greenfield
32 Phyllis Castrovinci
32 Donna Morales
34 Ginger Greenfield
35 Helen Kennedy

36 Diana Hunter

37 Donna Morales

38 Marylane Standish
39 Phyllis Castrovinci
39 Janet Schlenkhoff
41 Carmen Bettencourt
42 Donna Morales
43 Phyllis Castrovinci
44 Tammy Laney

45 Louise Marseline
46 Louise Marseline
47 Jan Stahl

48 Donna Morales
49 Louise Marseline
50 Betty Saunders

51 Jan Stahl

52 Ginger Greenfield
53 Chonthida Athiprayoon
53 Phyllis Castrovinci
55 Loraine Ortega

56 Marylane Standish
57 Brandon Wong

58 Donna Morales

59 Donna Morales

487
456
573
539
496
571
445
504
571
422
451
496
360
434
535
471
496
481
482
412
465
396
394
412
478
396
558
466
434
448
360
494
394
504

Tammy Laney
Ron Bucceri
Laurie Watson
Regina Rondez
Tammy Laney
MaryJane Standish
Carmen Bettencourt
Georgianne Carls
Reiko Kawaguchi
John Zankich
Deborah Robb
Phyllis Pierce
Donna Morales
Georgianne Carls
Joelle Nichols
Phyllis Castrovinci
Carol Parrish
Jack Atchison
Phyllis Pierce
Betty Russell
Betty Russell
Marjorie Santa
Tammy Laney
Tanya Nelson
Reiko Kawaguchi
Sarah LoGuidice
Nancy Ramer
Merly Cerezo
Jack Atchison
Arlene Adlawan
Vivan Karpel
Rizalie Murray
Phyllis Pierce
Nancy Ramer

521
535
412
416
482
329
475
419
353
503
390
480
504
419
434
429
423
479
480
399
345
450
521
514
353
417
276
452
471
456
403
359
487
276

1008
991
985
955
978
900
920
923
924
925
841
976
864
853
969
900
919
960
962
811
810
846
915
926
831
813
834
918
905
904
763
853
881
780

1315
1315
1300
1300
1299
1299
1295
1295
1293
1292
1291
1286
1282
1279
1279
1275
1272
1270
1269
1261
1260
1253
1236
1233
1230
1226
1220
1215
1215
1206
1205
1198
1191
1185



60 Roseann Quintal 542  Pat Gellings 242 784 1164
61 Jan Stahl 396 Linda Marrazzo 274 670 1115
62 Nancy Ramer 276  Vivan Karpel 403 679 1108



